
STATE OF NEBRASKA ADDENDUM, QUESTIONS and ANSWERS 09/23/2015 
 

ADDENDUM 3, QUESTIONS and ANSWERS 
 

 
 
Date:  October 4, 2023 
 
To:  All Bidders  
 
From:  Dana Smith, Buyer 

NDOT  
 
RE: Addendum for Request for Proposal Number R400-23  

to be opened October 12, 2023, at 2:00 p.m. Central Time 
 

 
Questions and Answers 

 
Following are the questions submitted and answers provided for the above-mentioned Request 
for Proposal. The questions and answers are to be considered as part of the Request for Proposal.  
It is the Bidder’s responsibility to check the State Purchasing Bureau website for all addenda or 
amendments. 
 
 

Question 
Number 

RFP 
Section 

Reference 

RFP 
Page 

Number 

Question State Response 

1.   Will all 4 of these areas be 
awarded individually to the 
lowest bidder? 

Yes 

2.   So will each area need its 
own bid bond? 

No 

3.   Can the bid be emailed or 
do they have to be mailed? 

They must be mailed (USPS, 
FedEx, UPS, etc.) or 
delivered in person. 

4.   Can you confirm that as 
long as my bid bond covers 
the 5% of the hourly 
amount multiplied by the 
estimated hours I am going 
to be good to go? 

Yes, it must be 5% of your 
total bid. 

5.     
 
 
This addendum will become part of the proposal and should be acknowledged with the Request 
for Proposal. 

 
 
 


